FORM 'D'

Form of supply information to the applicant

From :- Shri Kelay Sono,DDMO
East Kameng District

Seppa

No.SPA/DM/RTI-01/2020

To,

Date:- 25/03/2022

Shri Arindam Das,

Vice-President,
Covid care Network Society
C/O Liver Foundation Chatterjee Centre
16th floor ,Room no.12, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru road.
Kolkata, 700071.

Sub:-Sir, Reply of RTI application no. nil dated 22/02/2022.

With reference to your RTI sought application no.nil dated 22/02/2022, I am furnishing herewith detail Ex-gratia payment made to next of the Kin of deceased died due to Covid-19 in East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.The payment has been made vide **PFMS Txn No.C022233448805**.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

EX-GRATIA PAYMENT TO NEXT OF THE KIN OF DECEASED DIED DUE TO COVID-19

SI. No.	Name of Deceased	Name of Next of Kin	Address	Total Amount	Total no.of appln. received	Total no.of appln. rejected	Total no.of payme nt	Date of Payment	no.of appln. pending
1.	Lt.Sase Pizi	Smti Dane Pizi	Vill-Hamba Pinda PO/PS-Seppa Dist.East Kameng (Arunachal Pradesh)	Rs.50,000/-	01	Nil	01	10/02/22	Nil

S 6.4

Yours faithfully

(Kelay Sono)DDMO
For Deputy Commissioner
East Kameng District
Seppa

Dated Seppa, the 25th March/2022

Memo No.SPA/DM/RTI-01/2020.

Copy to:-

1 The State information Commissioner, Govt. of A.P. Itanagar for information please.

2. PA to DC, Seppa for information please.

- 3. The PIO, Department of Disaster Management, Govt. of A.P., Itanagar for information please. This is with reference to your letter no.DDM/RTI-31/2021-22 dt 22/03/20211
- The PIO, DC's Office, East Kimeng District, Seppa for information please.

5. O/C

(Kelay Sono) DOMO
For Deputy Commissioner
East Kameng District
Seppa